

## **Endurance Wins Two Silver Awards for Customer Service Department and Company of the Year at 2015 American Business Awards**

Endurance, the nation's premier provider of vehicle protection, commonly referred to as an extended car warranty, was honored with two Silver Stevie® Awards for Customer Service Department of the Year and Company of the Year at the 2015 American Business Awards.

Chicago, IL (<u>PRWEB</u>) July 10, 2015 -- On June 22, 2015, Endurance was presented with two Silver Stevie® Awards for the categories Customer Service Department of the Year and Company of the Year at the 13th Annual American Business Awards□ in Chicago.

The American Business Awards □ are the nation's premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S.A. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small. Nicknamed the Stevies for the Greek word meaning "crowned," the awards were presented to winners during a gala banquet on June 22 at the Fairmont Chicago Millennium Park Hotel. More than 400 nominees throughout various categories and their guests were in attendance at this year's ceremony.

More than 3,300 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories, including Most Innovative Company of the Year, Best New Product or Service of the Year, Management Team of the Year, Corporate Social Responsibility Program of the Year, among others. Stevie® Award winners were selected by more than 400 executives worldwide who participated in the judging process this year.

After taking home the Gold Stevie Award at the 2014 American Business Awards, Endurance narrowly won again, ultimately settling for Silver in both categories, a huge honor for any company taking home multiple awards in one night.

"You know, some people would look at this as a defeat since we didn't take home the gold again this year, but we were in some great company and up against some stiff competition, it only gives us an opportunity to up our game and be ready to take home the gold next year!"

## About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Warranty Services LLC strives to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance, the exclusive extended coverage provider of Cars.com, is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold-Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Visit us online at <a href="https://www.EnduranceWarranty.com">www.EnduranceWarranty.com</a>

## About the Stevie® Awards:

Stevie Awards are conferred in six programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 10,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 60 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and



the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at <a href="https://www.StevieAwards.com">www.StevieAwards.com</a>



Contact Information
Brad Garrett
Endurance Vehicle Protection
<a href="http://www.endurancewarranty.com">http://www.endurancewarranty.com</a>
+1 8477903483

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.